\
by
W
N
N
N
?
N
Y
4
I\i.
N
\
N
g
{
¥
&
v
N
N
§
3
N
W)
\n
y ~

" UNOFFICIA], cQPY

731 4 4/25/§o|
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEENT = ._)0137,3 14

THIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (this "Agteement”) 12 mads and entered
lato this J5*day of April, 1990, by and botween WESTINGHOUSE CREDIT
CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("WCC"), LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, a
national banking association ("Trustee"), not individuaslly but as Trustea
undar the trust created by Trust Agrecment dated October 1, 198} and known as
Trust No, 107166 (the "Trust"), and ONE SCHAUMBURG PLACE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
n Delaware limited parcnarship ("Borrower®); ;

‘)

WAITNESSEIH Ihas

WHEREAS, ‘ze-June 9, 1989, Truates axecuted and dolivered to WCC an
Amended and Rosvarsd Promismsory Note in cha face amount of $24,151,399,09 (tha
"Note"): and

WHEREAS, in order tr vacure payment of the Note, Trustse and/or Borrowek
oxecuted and delivered to WCZ the following documents, each of which is datsd
June 9, 1989, unluss otherwise indicated:

(L) that certain Amoudrd and Restated Movtgage (the "Hdrtgnge").

which Mortgage was rocovdad June 35, 1989 in tha Cook County, 1llinois Land L
Rocords (the “Land Records") as Doacurent Number 092671052 ancumbering real estate g
&
poh
[T

doscribed on Exhibit A horetop
{L1) that cortain Collatersl Ass'goment of Benefiolnl Interest in

Land Trust (thea "ABI"); and
(111) that certain Loan Agroament (ths “Losn Agresment"): and

WHEREAS, the security intereat granted by Bortours to WOC pursuant to tho
Mortgage was porfocted by Eiling UCC-1 Financing Statsmeats (the "UCC-1s") in
the appropriate public records; and

WHEREAS, the Noto, the Movtgage, the ABI, the lean Agruemsit, and the
UCC-1s, together with all other documenta given by Borrower tc WCC to evidance
or sscure the debt evldanced by the Hote, ave hereinafter sometiwuos
colloctively refarred to as the "Loan Documents®; and

WHEREAS, WCC and Borrewer now have agreed to modlfy the Loan Documents on
tho torms and condltions heroinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, incorpovating the forepgoing recltal of facts and in
conalderation of tho mutual covenants horeinafter set forth, WCC and Borrower,
intonding to be lagally bound, hereby agree as tollows:

] Rogisalf, The forepoing vecitals nrd true and correct and are
incorporated herein,

Thig instiument was prepared bys /;/ M Zé’ //a’a&o Caqj[_,%

Charles J. Le.Clni:;e, Esq. 1 Jud:e -‘44%‘.;
Westinghouse Credit Corporation _ o "
301 Crant Street ~ 8th Floor B o 780 A ,‘ﬁ ,!Me, AL

Pittshurgh, PA 15219 A C&M}c H{/{ . 6,:7(,&}




UNOFFICIAL COPY

FELTUETH

T .
I;’w‘k '\‘.‘
i, \

M




UNOFFICLAL COPY
90197314

2 Note Amendment., The Note is hareby amended to provide chat.
notwlthstanding any other provision thereof to the contrary, from and after
the "Effective Date" (as defined in Section 9 hereof), the principal face
amount of the Note shall be Twenty-eight Million Five Hundred Forty-five
Thousand $ix Hundred Sixty-three and No/100 Dellars ($28,545,663.00).

3 Mortgage Amendment. The Mortgage is hereby amended to provide
that, notwithstanding any othex provisien thersof to the contrary, from and
after the Effective Date, each occurrence of the figures $24,151,399,09 shall
be deleted and replaced with the flgures $28,545,663.00,

4 Loan Agreement Amendment. The Loan Agreement is hereby amended :d

provide rhat, notwithatanding any other provision thereof to the contrary, .
from and wfter the Effective Date, each occurrence of the figurea '
$24,151,359.09 shall be deleted and replaced with the figures $28,545,663.00,

5 Goggiatent. Amendments. Each Loan Document is hereby nmandad to che.

extent necessary %o, make Lt congistent with this Agreement.

6 Lipitation on Hodification. Except as spacifically‘modified‘
herein, the terms and crusitions of the Loan Documents shall remain in full
force and effect as executeZ. This Agreement 1s a modification of terms only
ay set out herein, leaving in affect all features of the Loan Documents,
except as specifically or necesiarily modified hereby.

7 'No_Novation. Borrower ind WCC acknowledge and agraa that this
Agreement does not constitute a novaiiou of the existing indebtedness
evidenced by tha Note, but is intended o be an amendment and modification of
‘the Loan Documeunts. : ‘

8 Eatoppel. Borrower haveby acknowladges, warrants, and confirms to
WCC that there exist no dofenses, set-offs, oo courrerclaime to its
obligations under the Loan Documents and that WCC is vnder no obligation
further to amend or modify the Loan Documents,

g Conditions Procedent. This Agreement shall rii he effective or
binding on WCC until the date (the "Effoctive Date") on whith each of the
following conditiona precedent has been satisfied by Borrower: :

9,1 the complate execution by Borrewer and Trustee and tha asiivery to
WCC of this Agreement;

9,2 the receipt by WCC of an ondorsoment to WCC's Firat Amarican Title
Ingurance Company of the Midwast mortgagee title pellcy (the "Title Pollicy")
showing no intervening liens or encumbrances asgainst the Premises from the
of fective date of the Title Policy through the date of such endorsement; and

9.3 the racordation of this Agreement in the Land Records,
10 Parties Bound., This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be

binding upon the parties hereto ond their respective heirs, successoxs, and
ansigna,

DYELSTO6







UNOFFICIAL GQRY

11 Governlng Law. All questions with respect to the construction of
this Agreement and the vights and llabllitles of the parties herato shall be
dotermined in accordance with the applicable provisions of the internal laws
of tha State of Illinols without rogurd to the principles of conflicts of
laws,

12 No_Fuxther Amsndment. Tho Loan Documants cannot be further amended
except by an inatrument in writing and signed by tha party againne whon such
amendmant 1s asserted,

IN WITNRSS WHEREOF, WCC, Trustee, and Borrower have asncutld thll
Agreemont an of the day and year £irat above wttcecn.

¥eg:

WESTINGHOUSE CREDIT CORPORATIOH,
Delaware corporation

m_lé\.'ﬂnke. 'E.. lkhb

Its” Senior Vice Preaident

- 'ﬂf&rfc ﬁm@,_

168 fes T gy

[coaromrz sml..._ R
ﬁmMWBmmmmWhWWMﬁMWmmammKMRMMT~

IEHSIEE&

1A SALLE NATIUNh‘ BANK, a national
banking assoclation. not
indlvidually but ai Tyustee under
the trust created by Triat
Agreement dated Octobsr ), 1983 and ‘
known as Trust Ko, 10716‘

¢
3
:g
2
2
3
3
v
3
3,

'-'-‘ﬁtezfsm &

wrest: %

Aﬁuiﬂﬁgﬂi Beﬁrafar? i'»
IBANK sm.]




UNOFFICIAL COPY B

RIDER ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF

L IRANSPER—ACREEMENT—
~ | MORTGACE  (EXTENGTON-AGREEMENT—
CADDITIONAIADVANGE-AGREEMENT -
- ( LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
Dated April 25, 1990 Under Trust No,107166

This instrument Is exacuted by LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, not personally but
solriy a8 Trustes as aforasaild, in the exercise of the power and authority
conferzod upon and vested in it as such Trustee. All the terms, provisiona,

§ stipulecione, covenants, and conditiens to be performed by LASALLE NATIONAL

: BANK are urlertaken by it solely as Trustee as aforesaid, and not individually,

and no personal liability shall be asserted ro be enforceable againsc
LASALLE NATICNAL BANK by reason of anything contained in said instrument,
or in any previcusly exaecuted document, whether or not executed by ssid
LASALLE NATIONAL BaWI, either individually or as Trustee as aforesaid,
relating to the subjuct matter of the attached agreement, all such personal
liabilicy, if any, helig txpresaly waived by every person now or hereafter
claiming any right or security hersunder. No duty shall rest upon LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, perasonally oc ae said Trustee, to sequester the rents,

.~ 1saves and profits arising frow the disposition thereof; but so far as said
trustee-and its successors and s.ic LASALLE NATIONAL BANK personally are
concerned, the lagal holder or huldzrs of this instrument and the owmer or

_ownera: of any indebtedness accruing hzreunder shall look solely to the
mortgaged real estate for the payment ¢lcreof, by enforcement of the lien
heratoforecreated in the manner provided .rerefore and as provided in said

- note or by action to enforce the persomal ‘isbility of the guarantor, if
‘ any. ' -

Al

=
*

> - 7

vIELGTO6

Form XX0786

hd Made A Part Hereof

dand
4
PR
*
ol
a.iw{
Aol ’ S




UNOFFIIAL COPY,

901 9731 4

EARTNERSHIR:

ONE SCHAUMBURG PLACE LIMITED
 PARTNERSHIP, & Delawara limited
partuerahip

By: Tucker'd Out Inc,, an Illinois
corporation

enneth L. Tucker,
Prosident

m.(wm %m,a

Its Aadt LY vl \]

[CORPORATE SEAL)

#SXNOWLEDGEMENTS v DEPYT~(rt RCCORDING 8,28
o TO333 TRAN S841 05/61/90 09514100
. M4 C H*?l"197314

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ) COOK COUNTY RECORDER

) S§
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

I, {fﬂéQaaﬂm £ ééﬁ;é , 0 Notary PunlLu }n and for n:id County,

in the State afovesald, DO HERERY CERTIFY, that
o?ﬂyF TINuz?pS GREDIT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporatior, and

of sald corporatlon. who arc pecsonally known to
mo to be the nnmo pezuonu whoso namos are Iuhunrtbad to thy totogotng
Inscrument as _“wainr Viee Lesidutl  and Aoy S .7, of smaid

.‘-.;J

corporation, reapoctively, appeared baforo me thlu dny in pors pod
acknowledgod that they signod and delivered the said Instrument 4r rhelr own
fres and voluntary act and as the froo and voluntary act of id coiporation,
for tho uses and purposes thorein sot forth; and the sald _ A ssic uik&_ij&?a
thon and thare ncknowlodged that he, as custodian of the corporate seal of
aald corporation, did affix the corpovate seal of sald corporation to maid
instrumont as his own free and voluntary act and ag tho free and voluntary act
of saild corporation, for the uses and purposes theroln set forth,

GIVEN undor my hand and Notarial Seal, this:ﬂif“day of Aprzil, 1990,

(Wides & 244

: g NOTARIAL SEAL
Notary Publlc CHRIBTINE £. WHITE, NOTARY PUBLIG

PITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY
MY GOMMISSION EXPIRES JAN, 28, 1091

Member, Pommma Aundaﬂon of No‘mn

Yl




v, i
S ) |
4 I“.',
| L]
i ;
.
hY
l .
0 l | l‘.
AU N )
pode e
‘ ‘
)
i .J |
,
N
.
Ele T
bl
. O
AT
Vo
o ¢ . .
1 B '
\. - ' | .
T ‘ |
[T Lo "
n\‘ |
.. R .




UNOFFICIAL G5

STATE OF TLLINOIS )
) S8
)

4

COUNTY OF COOK

I, Knthy Predna » @ Notary Publiec, in and for apid County,
{n the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY GERTIFY, that JOSEPH W, LANG .%E PRES'Sf?N".
of LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association, and | Regopuyy Colling

b of said corporation, who are personally known to me to be the
same persons whose names are asubscribed to.the foregoing instrument as such
ik neeIneN andjbugﬂﬁﬁﬁtﬂ”f Poarn¥er? — respectivaly, appeared
befora me this day in person and acknowlédged:that they signed and delivered
the said Iinstrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntaty act of sald corporation, as Trustee as aforesald, for the uses and
purposes Fhaerein set forth; and the sald * M FeNt javw %ary chen-and there
acknowledgad that he, as custodian of the corporate seal of said corporation,

did affix tps norporate seal of sald corporation to said instrument as his own
free and volun:iary act and as the free and voluntary act of gaid corporation,
ag Trustee as aforsoald, for the uses and purposes thersin set forth.

s |
GIVEN under my hatd and Notarial Seal, this @7 day of April, 1990,

4 3
/:ﬁhw(g-do%w HORFICIAL SEAL"

Notary Pul@ ic Ketr Paesm

Notary Publle, State of Hlinols

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)

COUNTY OF COOK

)
) o
I, i ééaﬂﬁihdar , & Notary Put};ﬁ, In gnd for sald County,
In the State aféresald, DOVHEREBY CERTIFY, ‘that _g a,maj‘_é, T

of Tucker'd Qut Inc., an Illinois corporatlion that ir the general partner of
ONE SCHAUMBURG PLACE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware lim)ced partnership, and
. Tsstyran’ of suid corporation, who are personally known to

me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed tg the foregeing
inscrument as wiglont and vaﬁif of sald

corporation, rospactively, appoared bofore me this day in perscii/wa
acknowledged that they slgnod and delivered the sald inatrument as Chelr own
froe and voluntary act and as the froo and voluntary act of said cosneration
{n Lts capacity as general partner of sald partnership, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth; and the Saidd&ﬁﬂz_‘déf then and there
acknowlodged that he, as custodian of the corporate asecal Af sald corporation,
did affix the corporate senl of sald corporation to sald instrument as hls own
fron and voluncary act and as tho froe and voluntary act of said corporation
in Lvs capnclty ag gonural partnor of sald partnorship, for the uses and
purposos therain sat forth, ‘

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, thiswdZ day of April, 1990,

Notary Publi

NABLYN A. BORRHANS
NOTARY UBLIC STATE Op LN
0, .o




frmee D el i ol
| AR R

Loy
AURTTARE

Lok

oma e e ot




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

EXHIBIT A

Description of Property

THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION i3,
TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL HERIDIAN AND
THAT PART O TKE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, .
TOWNSHIP 4. #URTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
DESCRIBED AS TCUIOWS:

BEGINNING 3.16 CHINS NORTH OF THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION
13; THENCE NORTH 7 DEPRSES EAST 33.10 CHAINS TO THE SOUTH BOUNDARY OF
A CONVERSE LANDS; THENCZ NORTH 84 DEGREES WEST 24.20 CHAINS TO THE
WEST SIDE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF \THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 13:
THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE VES LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4
OF SECTION 13 AFORESAID, 30.30 CHAINS TO THE CENTER OF HIGGINS ROAD;

THENCE SOUTH 77 DEGREES 10 MINUTz> EAST 20.35 CHAINS TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING, (EXCEPT THAT PART THEREQT TAKEN FOR HIGHWAYS AND EXCEPT
THAT PORTION CONVEYED TO FOREST PRESTRVT DISTRICT OF COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS BY DOCUMENT NUMBER 17128832 RECUROED FEBRUARY 7, 1958 AND
DOCUMENT NUMBER 17227068, RECORDED JUNE . 5938 AND SXCEPTING THAT
PART LYING EASTERLY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRI%ZV LINE:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY LINE OF H.GGiMS ROAD (ROUTE 72)
DISTANT 350.0 FEET WESTERLY OF THE EAST LINE OF T¥f SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF
AFORESAID SECTION 13; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A ST4aIGHT LINE,
EXTENDED TO -INTERSECT THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/« OF SAID
SECTION 13 AT & POINT 265.0 FEET WEST OF THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF SAID
SECTION) IN COOK COUNT! ILLINOIS. :







